

PC No. 43/19

Shakuntala vs State and anr.

21.12.2019

Fresh petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Counsel for the petitioner with Husband of the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to an application for amendment of the plaint.

Heard. Request allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on 12.02.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
21.12.2019