

12-02-2020

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar, counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for petitioner moved an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC alongwith proposed amended petition. Heard. On perusal of the record, I am of the opinion that amendment sought shall not change the nature of the petition. Hence, application is allowed. Proposed amended petition be taken on record. Application is disposed of accordingly.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue citation through publication in English Daily newspaper "The Statesman" on filing of PF and deposit of publication charges.

Citation be also affixed on the notice board of the Court as well as on the notice board of the Collector concerned in whose jurisdiction property is situated.

Issue notice to the State through Chief Secretary on filing of PF and by Dasti Mode.

Notice be also issued to Collector on filing of PF for filing valuation report. Complete particulars of the property mentioned in the petition or in Schedule with Approximate value shall also be given.

Issue notice to respondents/ all LRs of deceased on filing of PF /RC, Dasti. Steps be taken within 10 days from today.

Matter be put up for publication and affixation of citation, filing of valuation report by Collector and service of notice upon respondents/LRs of deceased, on 21-05-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)  
ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/12-02-2020