

PC - 43/19

Shakuntla Gakhar And Anr Vs. State And Ors

16.02.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner.

Respondent no.2 & 4 in person.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, Bailiff from SDM office, Model Town who has filed the valuation report of property No. DDA SFS Flat no. 310, First Floor, Mukherjee Nagar, Delhi-110009, be taken on record.

The petitioner as well as R-2, 3 & 4 are the real brother and sister of deceased Sh. Somdev Khurana. Adjournment sought on behalf of respondents to engage their counsel. Heard. In view of submissions, matter is adjourned for 29.03.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/16.02.2021