

PC - 43/19

Shakuntla Gakhar And Anr Vs. State And Ors

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

04-03-2021

Present: None for the petitioner.

Counsel for the respondent.

Petitioner has not joined the proceedings through VC.

Service report of R-2&3 is awaited. As per record, R-4 remained unserved.

Since, none joined the proceedings on behalf of petitioner, matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 12-07-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/04-03-2021