

PC No. 43/19

12.07.2021

Present: None for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

In pursuance of Office Order no. 372/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and SOP No.20514-20568/Judl./North/RC/2021 dated 28.06.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N), Rohini, Delhi, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 04.10.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/12.07.2021