

PC 43/19
SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR
Vs.
STATE AND ORS

31.05.2022

Present: Both the petitioners in person with counsel
Sh. Ashwani Kumar Sharma.

Sh. Madan Lal Khurana, R11/performa party in
person.

R11 Sh. Mohan Lal Khurana and R13 Sh. Surinder
Kumar Khurana are absent.

Compromise talks could not be concluded as two
respondents are not available today.

Be put up on 01.09.2022 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/31.05.2022