

PC 43/19
SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR
Vs.
STATE AND ORS

01.09.2022

Present: Sh. Rajiv Gakhar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
R2 in person.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for the petitioner that
no compromise has been arrived at between the parties.

Rest of the respondents are not present nor their
counsels are present today, however, in the interest of justice,
adjourned for 15.12.2022 for appearance and for purpose fixed.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/01.09.2022