

15.12.2022

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner no.2.

None for R-1/State.

Sh. Tarun Khurana s/o R-2.

None for R-3.

R-4 in person.

Heard. Perused.

Compromise/ settlement is not possible at this stage.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of  
respondents for engaging a counsel and for filing objections in  
proper format.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 11.05.2023 for further  
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/15.12.2022