

PC 43/19

SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR Vs. STATE AND ORS

11.05.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioners alongwith both petitioners.  
None for R-1/State.  
R-2 to R-4 in person.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioners seeks adjournment for transposing of R-2 to R-4 as petitioners in this case.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 03.06.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/11.05.2023