

PC 43/19

SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR Vs. STATE AND ORS

08.07.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioners.  
None for R-1/State.  
R-2/Madan Lal Khurana and R-3/Mohan Lal  
Khurana in person.  
None for R-4/Surender Kumar Khurana.

Heard. Perused.

Joint request for adjournment has been made on the  
ground that parties are negotiating for a settlement.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 19.10.2023 for further  
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/08.07.2023