

PC - 43/19
Shakuntla Gakhar And Anr
Vs.
State And Ors

19.10.2023

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Counsel for
petitioner(s) (through VC).

Petitioner no.2 is physically present in Court.

None for R-1/State.

Sh. Yogender Kumar, counsel for R-2 to R-4
with R-2 to R-4.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for R-2 to R-4 has filed fresh vakalatnama.

Counsel for R-2 to R-4 submits that they have no
objection if they are transposed as petitioners in the present
petition.

In view of aforesaid facts and circumstances,
application filed by petitioners for transposition of R-2 to R-4 as
petitioners in this case is hereby allowed and disposed of
accordingly.

Amended memo of parties be filed at the earliest.

Now to come up on 21.03.2024 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 19.10.2023