

PC 43/19

SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR VS. STATE AND ORS

21.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner No.1.  
Sh. Yogender Kumar Ld. Counsel for the petitioner No. 2 to 5.  
Petitioner No.1, 3 and 4 in person.  
None for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

PW-1, PW-2, PW-3 and PW-4 have been examined and discharged.

PW Sh. Siddharth Saxena, PO, South Indian Bank, Connaught Place, Delhi discharged unexamined for today only as he has not brought the summoned record. He be summoned afresh along with concerned record for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for on 22.08.2024 for R.P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/21.03.2024