

22.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Sh. M.L. Gakhar, and  
Sh. Rajiv Gakhar, Ld. Counsel(s) for the petitioner  
No.1.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner  
No.2 to 5.

None for R-1/State.

Heard. Perused.

PW5, PW-6 and PW-7 have been examined and  
discharged.

PW-8 is partly examined-in-chief. Remaining  
examination-in-chief of PW-8 is deferred for the reasons  
mentioned in the deposition sheet.

Now to come up on 29.08.2024 for remaining  
examination-in-chief of PW-8.

PW-8 is bound-down for next date of hearing.

Copy of present order-sheet as well as examination-  
in-chief of PW8 (part) be given dasti to PW8, as requested.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 22.08.2024