

PC 43/19

Shakuntla Gakhar And Anr Vs. State And Ors

29.08.2024

Present: Sh. M.L. Gakhar and sh. Rajiv Gakhar, Counsel(s)
for petitioner no.1.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, ld. Counsel for petitioner no.2
to 5.

None for R-1/State.

Heard. Perused.

PW-8 recalled for further examination-in-chief.

PW-8 further examined and discharged.

PW9 has been examined and discharged.

Now to come up on 18.12.2024 for remaining P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 29.08.2024