

PC 43/19  
Shakuntla Gakhar And Anr Vs. State And Ors

18.12.2024

Present: Sh. M.L. Gakhar and Sh. Rajeev Gakhar,

Counsel(s) for P-1.

Sh. Shlok, counsel for P-2 to P-5.

None for R-1/State.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for P-2 to P-5 submits that P-3/ Sh. Madan Lal Khurana has expired on 06.12.2024 and seeks adjournment for filing an application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 18.03.2025 for further proceedings, as per law.

Application, if any, may be filed in between.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 18.12.2024