

PC 43/19

SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR VS. STATE AND ORS

18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Rajeev Gakhar, counsel for P-1.  
Sh. Rohit Yadav, proxy counsel for P-2 to P-5.  
None for R-1/State.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for P-2 to P-5 has filed an application Under order 22 Rule 3 CPC for impleading LR's of late Sh. Madan Lal Khurana (P-3).

Submissions on said application heard.

Proxy counsel for P-2 to P-5 submits that the proposed LR's of P-3 will appear in court on NDOH for making submissions/statement.

Now to come up on 08.04.2025 for appearance of proposed LR's as well as for disposal of said application.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/18.03.2025