

PC 43/19

SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR VS. STATE AND ORS

08.04.2025

Present: Sh. Rajiv Gakhar and Sh. M.L. Gakhar, counsel(s)
for P-1 with P-1.
Sh. Rohit Yadav, counsel for P-2 to P-5 with P-2
and P-5.
Smt. Bimla Rani, LR of P-3 in person.
None for R-1/State.

Heard. Perused.

An application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC for impleading
LRs of petitioner no-3/Madan Lal Khurana is pending disposal.

Submissions on said application heard. Record
perused.

Said application is hereby allowed and disposed of
accordingly. Amended memo of parties is already on record.

Joint statement/NOC of LRs of Petitioner no-3 i.e.
Sh. Tarun Khurana, Smt. Sangeeta Chugh and Smt. Shelly has
been recorded.

Ms. Pratibha, LR of Petitioner no-3 is also present
through VC and submits that she has no objection qua present
petition in favour of her mother i.e. Smt. Bimla Rani.

Now to come up on 31.05.2025 for remaining P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/08.04.2025