

61 PC 43/19 SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR Vs. STATE
AND ORS

08.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rajeev Gakhar, Counsel for the P1.
P2, P3 and P5 for themselves and for P4.
PW10/P1 and PW11 Naresh Jain in person.
None for the respondents.

PW10 and PW11 examined and discharged.

The PE is closed.

To come up for final arguments on **30.10.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 08.07.2025