

36 PC 43/19

SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR Vs. STATE AND ORS

30.10.2025

Present : Sh. Rajeev Gakhar, counsel for P1.  
P4 for himself as well as P2, P3 and P5.  
None for the respondents.

The application filed by P1 u/s 151 CPC for equal partition is disposed off as not pressed.

Part final arguments heard.

To come up for remaining final arguments on  
**09.01.2026.**

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/30.10.2025