

56 PC 43/19 SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR Vs. STATE
AND ORS

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Gakhar, Counsel for P-1.
Sh. Yogender Kumar, Counsel for P-2 to P-5.
None for respondent/State.

Amendment application filed on behalf of P-1 in order to add two more movable assets left behind by the deceased. His counsel states that the evidence in respect of these two assets was already done vide PW-8 & PW-11. The counsel for the remaining petitioners have no objection if the application is allowed. The same is accordingly allowed.

To come up for final arguments on **23.02.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 09.01.2026