

53 PC 43/19 SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR Vs. STATE
AND ORS

23.02.2026

Present : Sh. Rajeev Gakhar, counsel for P-1 (through VC).
None for P-2 to P-5.
None for respondent/State.

No adverse order is being passed due to BCD elections.

The assets of the deceased are very many. Accordingly, the petitioners are directed to file a convenience sheet wherein the assets of the deceased be mentioned in a sequence including the additional assets added on 09.01.2026 alongwith the reference to the PWs who had deposed in respect of the respective assets.

To come up for doing the aforesaid as well as final arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 23.02.2026