

53 PC 43/19 SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR Vs. STATE
AND ORS

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Rajeev Gakhar, counsel for P-1.
None for P-2 to P-5.
None for respondent/State.

P-1 shall file the convenience sheet/short written arguments within a week.

To come up for final arguments on **27.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 16.03.2026(jd)