

70 PC 43/19 SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR Vs. STATE
AND ORS

27.03.2026.

**Present: Sh. Rajiv Gakhar, counsel for P1.
P2 and P5 in person.
None for remaining petitioners.
None for respondent/State.**

Convenience sheet filed on behalf of P1.

P5 during the court proceeding has raised a doubt with regard to the total number and amount of the FDR of the deceased kept with South Indian Bank. He stated that he is not sure if all the FDRs of the deceased maintained with South Indian Bank have been disclosed on record.

In these circumstances, issue court notice to the Manager, South Indian Bank, D28, Connaught Place, New Delhi to appear and file a report as regards the details of the FDR maintained with his bank in the name of Som Dev Khurana S/o Sh. Ram Swaroop Khurana.

To come up for further proceedings on **18.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 27.03.2026(T)