

**44 PC 43/19SHAKUNTLA GAKHAR AND ANR
Vs STATE AND ORS**

18.05.2026.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

**Present: None for the petitioners.
 None for R1/State.
 None for R2 and R4.
 R3 in person.
 Sh. Narayan, AM for South Indian Bank.**

The aforesaid Bank official has filed the details for the FDR maintained at his bank in the name of Som Dev Khurana. These details reveal that only three FDR as mentioned in the report filed today are being maintained at the bank, while the other ones had already been encashed.

Now to come up for final arguments on **24.07.2026.**

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/18.05.2026(T)**